20160411 data release notes

Overview of changes in the release of April 11, 2016

Please also see our RSS feed for information about accessing the data.

Overview

Date

Jan 01, 2016
Feb 01, 2016
Mar 01, 2016

Apr 01, 2016

Content

Brief

Blueprint
Genetics

Centogene
AG

Children's
Hospital of
Philadelphia
HudsonAlpha
ClinSeq
SNPedia

VCF file

Overview

Date

Jan 01, 2015
Feb 01, 2015
Mar 01, 2015
Apr 01, 2015
May 01, 2015
Jun 01, 2015

Jul 01, 2015

Aug 01, 2015

of submissions: 2016

Total Submissions
172867
176710
178032

180549

Explanation

Blueprint Genetics submitted 663 variant interpretations, both novel and updates.
Centogene AG submitted 491 GLA variants observed in over 10,500 patients.

CHOP submitted 113 VHL variants interpreted for Von Hippel-Lindau syndrome.

HudsonAlpha submitted 107 novel variant interpretations.

The ClinSeq project submitted 78 RYR1 variants interpreted for malignant hyperthermia.

SNPedia submitted 7 TUBBS variants curated from the literature for their relationship to Oocyte maturation defect 2.
ClinVar altered reporting of disease identifiers in the VCF file to limit to current values rather than current and all previous.

This significantly shortened the list for those phenotypes with extensive histories in the Human Phenotype Ontology. If you
need to review previous identifiers for a current one, we suggest you obtain the data from HPO.

of submissions: 2015

Total Submissions
149013
156999
162455
171408
172044
173236
184506

154686


http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/feed/rss.cgi?ChanKey=ClinVarNews

Sep 01, 2015 158580

Oct 01, 2015 160538
Nov 01, 2015 170931
Dec 01, 2015 172006

Overview of submissions: 2014

Date Total Submissions
Jan 01, 2014 68204
Feb 01, 2014 73492
Mar 01, 2014 83343
Apr 01, 2014 111501
May 01, 2014 112349
Jun 01, 2014 117209
Jul 01, 2014 127132
Aug 01, 2014 127557
Sep 1, 2014 143114
Oct 1, 2014 143601
Nov 1, 2014 144117
Dec 1, 2014 148008

Overview of Submissions: 2013

Date Total Submissions
Apr 05, 2013 30333
May 01, 2013 30386
Jun 01, 2013 39047
Jul 01, 2013 39170
Aug 01, 2013 45901
Sep 01, 2013 50263
Oct 01, 2013 52047
Nov 01, 2013 64750

Dec 01, 2013 64881
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