# 20160411\_data\_release\_notes

## Overview of changes in the release of April 11, 2016

Please also see our RSS feed for information about accessing the data.

Overview of submissions: 2016

Date	<b>Total Submissions</b>
Jan 01, 2016	172867
Feb 01, 2016	176710
Mar 01, 2016	178032
Apr 01, 2016	180549

#### Content

Brief	Explanation
Blueprint Genetics	Blueprint Genetics submitted 663 variant interpretations, both novel and updates.
Centogene AG	Centogene AG submitted 491 GLA variants observed in over 10,500 patients.
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia	CHOP submitted 113 VHL variants interpreted for Von Hippel-Lindau syndrome.
HudsonAlpha	HudsonAlpha submitted 107 novel variant interpretations.
ClinSeq	The ClinSeq project submitted 78 RYR1 variants interpreted for malignant hyperthermia.
SNPedia	SNPedia submitted 7 TUBB8 variants curated from the literature for their relationship to Oocyte maturation defect 2.
VCF file	ClinVar altered reporting of disease identifiers in the VCF file to limit to current values rather than current and all previous. This significantly shortened the list for those phenotypes with extensive histories in the Human Phenotype Ontology. If you need to review previous identifiers for a current one, we suggest you obtain the data from HPO.

#### Overview of submissions: 2015

Date	<b>Total Submissions</b>
Jan 01, 2015	149013
Feb 01, 2015	156999
Mar 01, 2015	162455
Apr 01, 2015	171408
May 01, 2015	172044
Jun 01, 2015	173236
Jul 01, 2015	184506
Aug 01, 2015	154686

Sep 01, 2015	158580
Oct 01, 2015	160538
Nov 01, 2015	170931
Dec 01, 2015	172006

## Overview of submissions: 2014

Date	<b>Total Submissions</b>
Jan 01, 2014	68204
Feb 01, 2014	73492
Mar 01, 2014	83343
Apr 01, 2014	111501
May 01, 2014	112349
Jun 01, 2014	117209
Jul 01, 2014	127132
Aug 01, 2014	127557
Sep 1, 2014	143114
Oct 1, 2014	143601
Nov 1, 2014	144117
Dec 1, 2014	148008

### **Overview of Submissions: 2013**

Date	Total Submissions
Apr 05, 2013	30333
May 01, 2013	30386
Jun 01, 2013	39047
Jul 01, 2013	39170
Aug 01, 2013	45901
Sep 01, 2013	50263
Oct 01, 2013	52047
Nov 01, 2013	64750
Dec 01, 2013	64881